
Contract Authorization 
for Renewing Subscription 

with Advent Intermodal 
Solutions, LLC

Item No.: 5D Supp
Date of Meeting:  June 5, 2018 



Contract Authorization 
for Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

2

As referenced in NWSA Resolution No. 2016-04, Exhibit A, 
Delegation of Authority Master Policy, Paragraph 8.g.i., states 
personal service contracts exceeding $300,000 require approval 
from Managing Members.

Request contract authorization not to exceed $270,000, for a total 
authorized amount of $570,000, for a 2-year contract extension 
with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC to support the Clean Truck 
Program, Master Identification No. 201050.01.



Background
Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

3

• Port of Seattle entered into a sole source agreement in 2010 
with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC, to operate the Port of 
Seattle Drayage Truck Registry and provide RFID data from 
trucks entering terminal gates in support their Clean Truck 
Program.

• The Clean Truck Program and the contract to monitor trucks in 
the North Harbor transferred to the Northwest Seaport Alliance 
(NWSA).  The Managing Members authorized $300,000 to 
accomplish this work in April 2017.



Background
Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

4

• Four (4) more terminals will be added to this contract in the 
South Harbor upon completion of the Clean Drayage System 
project in fall 2018.  

• Costs are charged on a per terminal basis so the overall 
monthly costs will increase, however, the 2010 rate has been 
preserved for the additional terminals.  



Sole Source Justification
Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

5

• Advent Intermodal Solutions proprietary RFID systems are 
currently installed at North Harbor international terminal gates 
and the Alliance relies on RFID information provided by Advent 
to support the Clean Truck Program. 

• To support future provision of technology alternatives and 
competitive bidding, staff have issued a Request for 
Information (RFI) for additional vendors and technologies in 
conjunction with analyzing the Clean Truck Program at NWSA 
domestic container terminals.    



Project Description and Details
Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

6

• Advent Intermodal Solutions will continue supporting the RFID 
Systems under the same terms and conditions as under the 
previous Port of Seattle Contract #C-000277522.

• In addition, this contract amendment will extend those 
subscription services to the four South Harbor international 
container terminals once the hardware and infrastructure is 
installed.



Source of Funds
Renewing Subscription with Advent 
Intermodal Solutions, LLC

7

• The estimated cost of the services is $2,777.78 monthly per 
terminal or $233,333.52 annually. 

• The current Capital Investment Plan (CIP) allocates $1,380,000 
for the Clean Truck Program.



Conclusion
South Harbor RFID Technology for Clean 
Truck Program

8

Request contract authorization not to exceed $270,000, for a total 
authorized amount of $570,000, for a 2-year contract extension 
with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LCC, to support the Clean 
Truck Program, Master Identification No. 201050.01.


	Contract Authorization �for Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Contract Authorization �for Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Background�Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Background�Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Sole Source Justification�Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Project Description and Details�Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Source of Funds�Renewing Subscription with Advent Intermodal Solutions, LLC
	Conclusion�South Harbor RFID Technology for Clean Truck Program

